
ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 89 Lukas NESPESNY SVK SMF Nespesny Racing Team Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:55.347 3

2 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM Marek Rusinek Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 9 1:56.618 1.271 1.271 2

3 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Club Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 9 1:56.633 1.286 0.015 1

4 222 Milan MURGAS SVK SMF Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 6 1:59.431 4.084 2.798 0

5 38 Stefan SALLERSBECK DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 8 1:59.518 4.171 0.087 0

6 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 7 1:59.598 4.251 0.080 0

7 277 Lukas HULMBAUER AUT AMF Mrc17er Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 4 1:59.640 4.293 0.042 0

8 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 8 2:04.136 8.789 4.496 0

9 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 4 2:04.327 8.980 0.191 0

10 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 8 2:05.509 10.162 1.182 0

11 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 4 2:07.415 12.068 1.906 0

12 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3 MM Racing Academy Yamaha Du/P AAC600 AA 8 2:08.550 13.203 1.135 0

13 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 4 2:10.711 15.364 2.161 0

14 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 6 2:12.895 17.548 2.184 0

15 95 David KURBLOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 6 2:13.250 17.903 0.355 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 
Alpe Adria

Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Club Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:20.208 1:50.776 25
2 277 Lukas HULMBAUER AUT AMF Mrc17er Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 7 13:29.337 9.129 1:50.600 21
3 222 Milan MURGAS SVK SMF Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:34.356 14.148 1:55.045 16
4 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:35.730 15.522 1:55.191 13
5 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:44.975 24.767 1:55.891 11
6 38 Stefan SALLERSBECK DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:45.046 24.838 1:56.163 10
7 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 7 13:51.092 30.884 1:56.668 9
8 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 7 13:59.255 39.047 1:55.413 8
9 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 7 14:17.243 57.035 1:59.839 7

10 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 14:17.440 57.232 1:57.671 6
11 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3 MM Racing Academy Yamaha Du/P AAC600 AA 7 14:17.942 57.734 1:57.899 5
12 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 7 14:21.159 1:00.951 1:59.439 4
13 95 David KURBLOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 6 14:01.284 1 Lap 2:08.616 3

Not Classified (75% - 5 Laps)
DNF 89 Lukas NESPESNY SVK SMF Nespesny Racing Team Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 6 11:30.578 DNF 1:53.504 0
DNF 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM Marek Rusinek Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 4 10:25.105 DNF 1:53.717 0
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277 
88 
89 
81 
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Name 
Lukas HULMBAUER 
Andrzej MUSZYNSKI 
Lukas NESPESNY 
Marek RUSINEK 
Milan MURGAS 
Dominik STEFANOWSKI 
Petr SVOBODA 
Kornel KONDERAK 
Stefan SALLERSBECK 
Dusan KOVARIK 
Amir OSMANOVIC 
Maciej WRONIAK 
Kamil MLODAWSKI 
Nicky RAAVAD 
David KURBLOWSKI 

FMN 
AMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
SMF 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
DMU 
PZM 

Team 
Mrc17er 
Wallrav Racing Club 
Nespesny Racing Team 
Marek Rusinek 
Dart Racing 
Dominik Stefanowski 
Rohac - Fejta Moto RT 
Predki Racing Team 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
Aquaprofi Racing 
Staffbull Racing Team 
3 MM Racing Academy 
Triumph Racing 
Raavad-Racing 
Predki Racing Team 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Triumph 
Honda 
Honda 

Class 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
AAC600 
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1:50.600 
1:50.776 
1:53.504 
1:53.717 
1:55.045 
1:55.191 
1:55.413 
1:55.891 
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1:56.668 
1:57.671 
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Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:59.640 
1:56.633 
1:55.347 
1:56.618 
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2:10.711 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 600 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 69 Dominik STEFANOWSKI POL PZM Dominik Stefanowski Suzuki Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:01.616 1:50.797 25

2 88 Andrzej MUSZYNSKI POL PZM Wallrav Racing Club Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:01.758 0.142 1:49.337 21

3 277 Lukas HULMBAUER AUT AMF Mrc17er Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 7 13:01.849 0.233 1:50.993 16

4 222 Milan MURGAS SVK SMF Dart Racing Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:07.820 6.204 1:51.542 13

5 13 Kornel KONDERAK POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:18.616 17.000 1:51.705 11

6 89 Lukas NESPESNY SVK SMF Nespesny Racing Team Triumph Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:19.435 17.819 1:52.261 10

7 55 Nicky RAAVAD DEN DMU Raavad-Racing Honda Pi AAC600 7 13:19.496 17.880 1:51.313 9

8 5 Dusan KOVARIK SVK SMF Aquaprofi Racing Honda Du AAC600 AA 7 13:20.487 18.871 1:51.788 8

9 626 Amir OSMANOVIC AUT AMF Staffbull Racing Team Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 7 13:21.215 19.599 1:51.343 7

10 8 Petr SVOBODA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Yamaha Br AAC600 AA 7 13:26.021 24.405 1:54.033 6

11 81 Marek RUSINEK POL PZM Marek Rusinek Yamaha Du AAC600 AA 7 13:26.940 25.324 1:52.851 5

12 24 Maciej WRONIAK POL PZM 3 MM Racing Academy Yamaha Du/PAAC600 AA 7 13:34.055 32.439 1:54.060 4

13 95 David KURBLOWSKI POL PZM Predki Racing Team Honda Pi AAC600 AA 7 14:45.995 1:44.379 2:05.194 3

Not Classified (75% - 5 Laps)

DNF 38 Stefan SALLERSBECK DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Pi AAC600 AA 1 1:57.229 DNF 1:57.229 0

DNS 29 Kamil MLODAWSKI POL PZM Triumph Racing Triumph Du AAC600 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 9 1:49.563 3
2 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 9 1:51.217 1.654 1.654 2
3 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 7 1:52.008 2.445 0.791 1
4 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 6 1:52.381 2.818 0.373 0
5 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 3 1:52.521 2.958 0.140 0
6 269 Josef KOGLER AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 9 1:55.239 5.676 2.718 0
7 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 2 1:55.817 6.254 0.578 0
8 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 6 1:56.194 6.631 0.377 0
9 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 7 2:01.251 11.688 5.057 0

10 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 6 2:07.648 18.085 6.397 0
11 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 6 2:08.850 19.287 1.202 0

DNS 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Odyssey - Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 0
DNS 44 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Gasta Klima-Kaltetechnik KTM Pi AAC1000 AA 0
DNS 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:44.672 1:44.877 26
2 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 7 12:46.411 1.739 1:46.869 20
3 269 Josef KOGLER AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:52.841 8.169 1:48.671 16
4 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:54.867 10.195 1:48.877 13
5 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 7 13:20.966 36.294 1:53.499 11
6 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 7 13:21.831 37.159 1:51.170 10
7 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 13:27.545 42.873 1:47.813 9
8 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 7 14:02.622 1:17.950 1:58.544 8
9 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 7 14:02.872 1:18.200 1:57.111 7

10 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 14:29.939 1:45.267 1:51.301 6

Not Classified (75% - 5 Laps)
DNS 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DNS 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DNS 44 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Gasta Klima-Kaltetechnik KTM Pi AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DNS 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Odyssey - Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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Name 
Karol RYCHLIK 
Georg STREIT 
Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI 
Josef KOGLER 
Radoslaw BRANDEBURA 
Erik DANIHEL 
Artur DUDA 
Adam WOJACZEK 
Mariusz DOMALEWSKI 
Grzegorz KOCAK 
Radek KUBISTA 
Jan RUECKL 
Christoph PACHTA 
Andreas KURIL 

FMN 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
AMF 
AMF 

Team 
Rychlik Racing Team 
Bertl K.Racing Team 
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Bertl K.Racing Team 
Pazera Racing 
Dart Racing 
Artix Team 
Auto Moto Klub Gliwice 
Jackonet Racing 
Rychlik Racing Team 
Rohac - Fejta Moto RT 
Mike Wohner Racing Team
Gasta Klima-Kaltetechnik 
Odyssey - Staffbull Racin

Bike 
Honda 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Honda 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
KTM 
BMW 

Class 
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000
AAC1000

erall BestTm 
1:44.877 
1:46.869 
1:47.813 
1:48.671 
1:48.877 
1:51.170 
1:51.301 
1:53.499 
1:55.817 
1:57.111 
1:58.544 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:49.563 
1:51.217 
1:52.521 
1:55.239 
1:52.008 
2:01.251 
1:52.381 
1:56.194 
1:55.817 
2:08.850 
2:07.648 

R1 Best Tm 
1:44.877 
1:46.869 
1:47.813 
1:48.671 
1:48.877 
1:51.170 
1:51.301 
1:53.499 

1:57.111 
1:58.544 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

ALPE ADRIA CUP 1000 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm DiffBest Lap Pts

1 79 Karol RYCHLIK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:29.050 1:45.544 26
2 269 Josef KOGLER AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:46.228 17.178 1:47.654 20
3 98 Radoslaw BRANDEBURA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:49.098 20.048 1:48.279 16
4 777 Jaroslaw BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:51.945 22.895 1:48.609 13
5 7 Artur DUDA POL PZM Artix Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 7 12:52.179 23.129 1:48.547 11
6 40 Adam WOJACZEK POL PZM Auto Moto Klub Gliwice Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 7 12:52.499 23.449 1:47.987 10
7 27 Erik DANIHEL SVK SMF Dart Racing Kawasaki Pi AAC1000 AA 7 12:55.146 26.096 1:47.967 9
8 199 Grzegorz KOCAK POL PZM Rychlik Racing Team Honda Du AAC1000 AA 7 13:21.133 52.083 1:53.042 8
9 58 Radek KUBISTA CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT Kawasaki Du AAC1000 AA 7 13:36.583 1:07.533 1:52.789 7

10 44 Christoph PACHTA AUT AMF Gasta Klima-Kaltetechnik KTM Pi AAC1000 AA 7 13:53.317 1:24.267 1:57.500 6

Not Classified (75% - 5 Laps)
DNF 33 Mariusz DOMALEWSKI POL PZM Jackonet Racing BMW Du AAC1000 AA 4 7:26.608 DNF 1:48.463 0
DNF 180 Georg STREIT AUT AMF Bertl K.Racing Team BMW Pi AAC1000 AA 1 1:50.969 DNF 1:50.969 0
DNS 56 Jan RUECKL AUT AMF Mike Wohner Racing Team BMW Du AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DNS 4 Andreas KURIL AUT AMF Odyssey - Staffbull Racing BMW Br AAC1000 AA 0.000 DNS 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

SSP300 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 9 2:00.909 3

2 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 9 2:01.016 0.107 0.107 2

3 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 9 2:01.579 0.670 0.563 1

4 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-NESPESNY Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 7 2:02.179 1.270 0.600 0

5 7 VOJTECH SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 2:03.334 2.425 1.155 0

6 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 9 2:03.426 2.517 0.092 0

7 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 7 2:04.271 3.362 0.845 0

8 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 2:05.503 4.594 1.232 0

9 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi, BrSSP300 AA/E 8 2:06.309 5.400 0.806 0

10 8 Marketa STRANADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 8 2:06.612 5.703 0.303 0

11 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 6 2:09.756 8.847 3.144 0

12 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 8 2:10.303 9.394 0.547 0

13 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 1 2:10.305 9.396 0.002 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

2:00.909

 1 2
37 Roman KUCERA

2:01.016

 1 3
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

2:01.579

 2 4
41 Jiri NESPESNY

2:02.179

 2 5
7 VOJTECH SCHWARZ

2:03.334

 2 6
3 Martin NEMECEK

2:03.426

 3 7
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

2:04.271

 3 8
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE

2:05.503

 3 9
35 Lukas SIMON

2:06.309

 4 10
8 Marketa STRANADOVA

2:06.612

 4 11
42 Lennart ULBEL

2:09.756

 4 12
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

2:10.303

 5 13
18 Balint GYOR

2:10.305

Printed: 2018.09.01. 9:57:19 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 1 

Race (8 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 

2018.09.01. 14:10 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)SSP300 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 16:02.287 1:58.846 25
2 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 8 16:02.633 0.346 1:58.795 21
3 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 16:02.960 0.673 1:58.906 16
4 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-NESPESNY Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 16:20.813 18.526 2:00.048 13
5 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 16:26.621 24.334 2:01.138 11
6 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi, BrSSP300 AA/E 8 16:26.622 24.335 2:01.470 10
7 8 Marketa STRANADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 8 17:05.610 1:03.323 2:06.248 9
8 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 17:05.886 1:03.599 2:06.630 8
9 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 17:06.825 1:04.538 2:07.148 7

10 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 7 16:02.721 1 Lap 2:14.353 6
11 7 Vojtec SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 6 16:54.191 2 Laps 2:06.533 5

Not Classified (75% - 6 Laps)
DNF 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 4 8:11.190 DNF 2:00.749 0
DNF 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 1 16:45.087 DNF 16:45.087 0

Printed: 2018.09.01 14:42 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

No. 
2 

44 
32 
41 
37 
3 

35 
7 

11 
8 

42 
18 
46 

Name 
Alexandra PELIKANOVA 
Samuel LOCHOFF 
Taric VAN DER MERWE 
Jiri NESPESNY 
Roman KUCERA 
Martin NEMECEK 
Lukas SIMON 
VOJTECH SCHWARZ 
Ondrej SCHWARZ 
Marketa STRANADOVA 
Lennart ULBEL 
Balint GYOR 
Dominik MICHALOVIC 

FMN 
ACCR 
MSA 
MSA 
SMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
SMF 

Team 
Brno Circuit JRT 
Samurai - Yart Racing 
Yart 
Moto-NESPESNY 
Motoklub Balaz 
Dafit Motoracing 
L.S.RacingTeam 
Motosport Schwarz RT 
Motosport Schwarz RT 
Region Racing Team 
Lenny Racing Team 
Mami 
Motoclub Lehnice 

Bike 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 

Class 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 
SSP300 

Overall BestTm 
1:58.795 
1:58.846 
1:58.906 
2:00.048 
2:00.749 
2:01.138 
2:01.470 
2:03.334 
2:04.271 
2:06.248 
2:06.630 
2:07.148 
2:10.303 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
2:01.579 
2:00.909 
2:05.503 
2:02.179 
2:01.016 
2:03.426 
2:06.309 
2:03.334 
2:04.271 
2:06.612 
2:09.756 
2:10.305 
2:10.303 

R1 Best Tm 
1:58.795 
1:58.846 
1:58.906 
2:00.048 
2:00.749 
2:01.138 
2:01.470 
2:06.533 

16:45.087 
2:06.248 
2:06.630 
2:07.148 
2:14.353 

Printed: 2018.09.01. 14:59:22 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA

1:58.795

 1 2
44 Samuel LOCHOFF

1:58.846

 1 3
32 Taric VAN DER MERWE

1:58.906

 2 4
41 Jiri NESPESNY

2:00.048

 2 5
37 Roman KUCERA

2:00.749

 2 6
3 Martin NEMECEK

2:01.138

 3 7
35 Lukas SIMON

2:01.470

 3 8
7 VOJTECH SCHWARZ

2:03.334

 3 9
11 Ondrej SCHWARZ

2:04.271

 4 10
8 Marketa STRANADOVA

2:06.248

 4 11
42 Lennart ULBEL

2:06.630

 4 12
18 Balint GYOR

2:07.148

 5 13
46 Dominik MICHALOVIC

2:10.303
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ALPE ADRIA - SSP300 EC/ SSP300 AA 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL GRID

Race (8 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318km 

2018.09.02. 11:00 



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)SSP300

Alpe Adria Open 
Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 44 Samuel LOCHOFF RSA MSA Samurai - Yart Racing Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 15:55.153 1:58.291 25
2 32 Taric VAN DER MERWE RSA MSA Yart Yamaha Pi SSP300 E 8 15:58.361 3.208 1:58.264 20
3 37 Roman KUCERA SVK SMF Motoklub Balaz Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 15:58.391 3.238 1:58.111 17
4 7 VOJTECH SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 16:02.017 6.864 1:59.043 13
5 35 Lukas SIMON CZE ACCR L.S.RacingTeam Yamaha Pi, BrSSP300 AA/E 8 16:19.662 24.509 2:00.983 11
6 42 Lennart ULBEL AUT AMF Lenny Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 16:28.668 33.515 2:01.605 10
7 8 Marketa STRANADOVA CZE ACCR Region Racing Team Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA 8 16:28.666 33.513 2:01.689 9
8 18 Balint GYOR HUN MAMS Mami Yamaha Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 16:38.440 43.287 2:03.567 8
9 3 Martin NEMECEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP300 AA/E 8 16:47.081 51.928 1:58.983 7

10 46 Dominik MICHALOVIC SVK SMF Motoclub Lehnice Kawasaki Du SSP300 AA/E 8 16:54.299 59.146 2:05.479 6
11 41 Jiri NESPESNY CZE SMF Moto-NESPESNY Kawasaki Pi SSP300 AA/E 8 16:56.517 1:01.364 1:58.797 5
12 11 Ondrej SCHWARZ CZE ACCR Motosport Schwarz RT Honda Pi SSP300 AA 8 17:10.447 1:15.294 2:05.463 4

Not Classified 
DQ 2 Alexandra PELIKANOVA CZE ACCR Brno Circuit JRT Yamaha Br SSP300 AA/E 8 15:58.252 DQ 1:58.379 0

#3 - Set Time Penalty: 45 seconds (tyre stickers)

#42 and #8 photo finish

#2 - Disqualified due to technical error

Printed: 2018.09.02 15:13 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

STK600 - SSP600 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasaki Br STK600 AA 9 1:46.752 3
2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:48.174 1.422 1.422 2
3 2 Kevin KONIG DEU AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:48.722 1.970 0.548 1
4 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 13 1:49.078 2.326 0.356 0
5 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 11 1:49.081 2.329 0.003 0
6 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 12 1:49.160 2.408 0.079 0
7 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 14 1:49.302 2.550 0.142 0
8 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing teamKawasaki Du SSP AA 11 1:49.324 2.572 0.022 3
9 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 14 1:49.417 2.665 0.093 0

10 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 11 1:49.504 2.752 0.087 0
11 6 Max ENDERLEIN DEU DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 13 1:49.846 3.094 0.342 0
12 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 13 1:50.222 3.470 0.376 0
13 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 11 1:50.959 4.207 0.737 2
14 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 1:51.426 4.674 0.467 0
15 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 12 1:51.451 4.699 0.025 0
16 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Br SSP AA 13 1:51.605 4.853 0.154 1
17 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 1:51.761 5.009 0.156 0
18 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:51.984 5.232 0.223 0
19 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:52.776 6.024 0.792 0
20 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 1:52.831 6.079 0.055 0
21 78 Francesco AMATI ITA FMI FRT Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 12 1:52.987 6.235 0.156 0
22 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Me STK600 AA 14 1:53.170 6.418 0.183 0
23 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Ms Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 7 1:54.860 8.108 1.690 0
24 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 10 1:55.568 8.816 0.708 0
25 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 6 1:55.684 8.932 0.116 0
26 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 11 1:56.583 9.831 0.899 0
27 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasaki Me STK600 AA 11 1:56.847 10.095 0.264 0
28 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 1:57.698 10.946 0.851 0
29 36 Thomas EDER DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 7 1:58.146 11.394 0.448 0
30 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 5 1:58.318 11.566 0.172 0
31 54 Turgut DURUKAN TUR AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 1:58.407 11.655 0.089 0

Not Classified (112% - 1:59.562)

57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 8 2:04.223 17.471 5.816 0

5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini _s Motoros Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 2:07.824 21.072 3.601 0

7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 10 2:10.678 23.926 2.854 0

22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 11 2:11.392 24.64 0.714 0
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POLE POSITION

 1 1
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:46.752

 1 2
40 Alen GYORFI

1:48.174

 1 3
2 Kevin KONIG

1:48.722

 2 4
91 Julian TRUMMER

1:49.078

 2 5
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:49.081

 2 6
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:49.160

 3 7
94 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:49.302

 3 8
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:49.324

 3 9
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:49.417

 4 10
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:49.504

 4 11
6 Max ENDERLEIN

1:49.846

 4 12
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:50.222

 5 13
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:50.959

 5 14
98 Michal RONEC

1:51.426

 5 15
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:51.451

 6 16
52 Oliver KONIG

1:51.605

 6 17
99 Josef PONCIK

1:51.761

 6 18
69 Kevin RANNER

1:51.984

 7 19
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:52.776

 7 20
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:52.831

 7 21
78 Francesco AMATI

1:52.987

 8 22
90 Oldakowski DAMIAN

1:53.170

 8 23
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:54.860

 8 24
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:55.568

 9 25
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

1:55.684

 9 26
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:56.583

 9 27
17 Jakub BOLEK

1:56.847

 10 28
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:57.698

 10 29
36 Thomas EDER

1:58.146

 10 30
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:58.318

Printed: 2018.09.01. 10:30:08 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 1 

Race (10 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 

2018.09.01. 14:50 

Page 1/2 



 11 31
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:58.407

 11 32
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

2:04.223

 11 33
5 Nikolett KOVACS

2:07.824

 12 34
7 Jasmin SARJOS

2:10.678

 12 35
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

2:11.392
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)STK600 - SSP600 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP600

1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 10 17:55.422 1:45.270 26

2 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing teKawasak Du SSP AA 10 18:26.228 1:48.532 20

3 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Br SSP AA 10 18:45.354 1:49.310 16

4 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 18:50.083 1:49.566 13

5 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasak Du SSP AA 10 19:17.080 1:53.720 11

6 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 19:49.924 1:55.663 10

7 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 20:36.194 1:54.384 9

8 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 9 18:23.475 1:54.407 8

STK600

1 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:54.113 1:45.991 26

2 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:08.305 1:47.720 20

3 2 Kevin KONIG DEU AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:09.924 1:47.419 16

4 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:23.404 1:47.763 13

5 6 Max ENDERLEIN DEU DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 10 18:25.988 1:47.941 11

6 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 18:26.087 1:48.390 10

7 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 18:26.555 1:48.615 9

8 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Stranek Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:39.181 1:50.227 8

9 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:39.358 1:49.108 7

10 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 10 18:40.853 1:50.088 6

11 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:55.876 1:50.426 5

12 78 Francesco AMATI ITA FMI FRT Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 19:07.680 1:51.894 4

13 54 Turgut DURUKAN TUR AMF JRT Jutesan Racing TeamYamaha Du STK600 AA 10 19:07.918 1:51.426 3

14 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Me STK600 AA 10 19:23.143 1:53.002 2

15 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopols Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 19:25.852 1:53.514 1

16 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasak Du STK600 AA 10 19:44.666 1:55.508 0

17 5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini _s Motoros TeaYamaha Du STK600 AA 9 18:40.052 2:01.019 0

18 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 9 18:57.113 2:03.308 0

19 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 18:20.217 2:09.521 0

20 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Zieg Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 7 19:15.934 1:55.604 0

Not Classified (75% - 7 Laps)

DNF 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels MYamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 21:31.347 DNF 1:52.512 0

DNF 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 8 14:41.629 DNF 1:48.563 0

DNF 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 8 14:42.482 DNF 1:48.223 0

DNF 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasak Me STK600 AA 7 13:11.945 DNF 1:50.230 0

DNF 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 7 13:12.241 DNF 1:50.013 0

DNS 36 Thomas EDER DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DQ 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasak Br STK600 AA 10 17:53.773 DQ 1:46.219 0

#10 - Disqualified due to technical error
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Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 

No. 
48 
19 
10 
2 

40 
69 
6 

44 
9 
4 

94 
91 

144 
99 
52 

261 
16 
63 
27 
17 
98 
54 
78 
77 
90 
65 

219 
57 
33 
32 

131 
36 
5 
7 

22 

Name 
Gergo MOLNAR 
Pawel SZKOPEK 
Jiri MRKYVKA 
Kevin KONIG 
Alen GYORFI 
Kevin RANNER 
Max ENDERLEIN 
Danny RAAVAD 
Lukas WALCHHUTTER 
Martin VUGRINEC 
Marceli BEZULSKI 
Julian TRUMMER 
Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER 
Josef PONCIK 
Oliver KONIG 
Jaromir CHLUP 
Patryk PAZERA 
Gerald GRUBER 
Szymon STRANKOWSKI 
Jakub BOLEK 
Michal RONEC 
Turgut DURUKAN 
Francesco AMATI 
Raimund SOLLINGER JR. 
Oldakowski DAMIAN 
Tomasz MURAWSKI 
Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI 
Sebastian ZIELINSKI 
Tomas SUBRT 
Patrik STACHURA 
Bartlomiej CABALA 
Thomas EDER 
Nikolett KOVACS 
Jasmin SARJOS 
Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ 

FMN 
MAMS 
PZM 
ACCR 
AMF 
MAMS 
AMF 
DMSB 
DMU 
AMF 
HMS 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
SMF 
AMF 
FMI 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
SML 
PZM 

Team 
VEPP Racing 
Pazera Racing 
JM Superstock Team 
Team R6 Cup 
H-Moto 
Team Gesslpower 
R6 CUP 
Team R6 Cup 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
Kielbassa-Unior Racing te
Bezulski Racing 
ESS Racing 
Ratezi Racing Team Ziege
Dafit Motoracing 
Konig Team 
Dafit Motoracing 
Pazera Racing 
Team R6 Cup 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Bimoto Racing 
Fugu Racing 
JRT Jutesan Racing Team
FRT Racing Team 
Polizeisportverein Wels M
Oldakowski Team 
Automobilklub Wielkopols
GT3 Poland Motorsport 
Wojcik Racing Team 
BRC Subrt Racing Team 
AMK Terlicko 
Arcus Racing 
Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup 
No.1 Mini _s Motoros Tea
Jasmin Sarjos Racing 
DANAU 

Bike 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Honda 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 

Class 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
SSP 
SSP 
SSP 
STK600 
SSP 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 
STK600 

Overall BestTm 
1:45.270 
1:45.991 
1:46.219 
1:47.419 
1:47.720 
1:47.763 
1:47.941 
1:48.223 
1:48.390 
1:48.532 
1:48.563 
1:48.615 
1:49.081 
1:49.108 
1:49.310 
1:49.566 
1:50.013 
1:50.088 
1:50.222 
1:50.230 
1:50.426 
1:51.426 
1:51.894 
1:52.512 
1:53.002 
1:53.514 
1:53.720 
1:54.384 
1:54.407 
1:55.508 
1:55.663 
1:58.146 
2:01.019 
2:03.308 
2:09.521 

In Session 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:50.959 
1:49.160 
1:46.752 
1:48.722 
1:48.174 
1:51.984 
1:49.846 
1:49.504 
1:49.417 
1:49.324 
1:49.302 
1:49.078 
1:49.081 
1:51.761 
1:51.605 
1:52.831 
1:52.776 
1:51.451 
1:50.222 
1:56.847 
1:51.426 
1:58.407 
1:52.987 
1:54.860 
1:53.170 
1:57.698 
1:55.684 
2:04.223 
1:55.568 
1:56.583 
1:58.318 
1:58.146 
2:07.824 
2:10.678 
2:11.392 

R1 Best Tm 
1:45.270 
1:45.991 
1:46.219 
1:47.419 
1:47.720 
1:47.763 
1:47.941 
1:48.223 
1:48.390 
1:48.532 
1:48.563 
1:48.615 
1:55.604 
1:49.108 
1:49.310 
1:49.566 
1:50.013 
1:50.088 
1:50.227 
1:50.230 
1:50.426 
1:51.426 
1:51.894 
1:52.512 
1:53.002 
1:53.514 
1:53.720 
1:54.384 
1:54.407 
1:55.508 
1:55.663 

2:01.019 
2:03.308 
2:09.521 

Printed: 2018.09.01. 15:37:56 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
48 Gergo MOLNAR

1:45.270

 1 2
19 Pawel SZKOPEK

1:45.991

 1 3
10 Jiri MRKYVKA

1:46.219

 2 4
2 Kevin KONIG

1:47.419

 2 5
40 Alen GYORFI

1:47.720

 2 6
69 Kevin RANNER

1:47.763

 3 7
6 Max ENDERLEIN

1:47.941

 3 8
44 Danny RAAVAD

1:48.223

 3 9
9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER

1:48.390

 4 10
4 Martin VUGRINEC

1:48.532

 4 11
94 Marceli BEZULSKI

1:48.563

 4 12
91 Julian TRUMMER

1:48.615

 5 13
144 G. GESSLBAUER

1:49.081

 5 14
99 Josef PONCIK

1:49.108

 5 15
52 Oliver KONIG

1:49.310

 6 16
261 Jaromir CHLUP

1:49.566

 6 17
16 Patryk PAZERA

1:50.013

 6 18
63 Gerald GRUBER

1:50.088

 7 19
27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI

1:50.222

 7 20
17 Jakub BOLEK

1:50.230

 7 21
98 Michal RONEC

1:50.426

 8 22
54 Turgut DURUKAN

1:51.426

 8 23
78 Francesco AMATI

1:51.894

 8 24
77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR.

1:52.512

 9 25
90 Oldakowski DAMIAN

1:53.002

 9 26
65 Tomasz MURAWSKI

1:53.514

 9 27
219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI

1:53.720

 10 28
57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI

1:54.384

 10 29
33 Tomas SUBRT

1:54.407

 10 30
32 Patrik STACHURA

1:55.508

Printed: 2018.09.01. 15:39:10 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 2 - OFFICIAL GRID 

Race (10 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318km 
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 11 31
131 Bartlomiej CABALA

1:55.663

 11 32
36 Thomas EDER

1:58.146

 11 33
5 Nikolett KOVACS

2:01.019

 12 34
7 Jasmin SARJOS

2:03.308

 12 35
22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ

2:09.521
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK600 - SSP 

Race 2 

Race (12 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)STK600 - SSP600 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

SSP600
1 48 Gergo MOLNAR HUN MAMS VEPP Racing Honda Pi SSP AA 10 16:27.388 1:37.186 26
2 131 Bartlomiej CABALA POL PZM Arcus Racing Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 17:19.277 51.889 1:41.003 20
3 219 Mikolaj BUDZYNSKI POL PZM GT3 Poland Motorsport Kawasaki Du SSP AA 10 17:24.753 57.365 1:41.303 16
4 4 Martin VUGRINEC CRO HMS Kielbassa-Unior Racing teamKawasaki Du SSP AA 10 17:34.023 1:06.635 1:38.688 13
5 261 Jaromir CHLUP CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 17:37.122 1:09.734 1:43.882 11
6 52 Oliver KONIG CZE ACCR Konig Team Honda Br SSP AA 10 17:40.166 1:12.778 1:44.776 10
7 57 Sebastian ZIELINSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SSP AA 10 17:57.140 1:29.752 1:44.362 9
8 33 Tomas SUBRT CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Pi SSP AA 9 16:46.333 1 Lap 1:49.357 8

STK600
1 40 Alen GYORFI HUN MAMS H-Moto Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 16:49.910 1:38.692 25
2 6 Max ENDERLEIN DEU DMSB R6 CUP Yamaha Br STK600 10 16:54.163 1:38.272 21
3 9 Lukas WALCHHUTTER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 17:04.091 1:38.789 16
4 144 Gerold Jun. GESSLBAUER AUT AMF Ratezi Racing Team Ziegel Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 17:06.023 1:39.576 13
5 91 Julian TRUMMER AUT AMF ESS Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 17:15.238 1:39.276 11
6 69 Kevin RANNER AUT AMF Team Gesslpower Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:18.607 1:42.686 10
7 94 Marceli BEZULSKI POL PZM Bezulski Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:21.141 1:40.241 9
8 44 Danny RAAVAD DEN DMU Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 10 17:34.128 1:42.094 8
9 98 Michal RONEC SVK SMF Fugu Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:40.190 1:43.169 7

10 36 Thomas EDER DEU AMF Fritze Tuning - R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 10 17:40.229 1:42.750 6
11 63 Gerald GRUBER AUT AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Br STK600 AA 10 17:40.649 1:42.243 5
12 78 Francesco AMATI ITA FMI FRT Racing Team Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 10 17:43.098 1:44.442 4
13 2 Kevin KONIG DEU AMF Team R6 Cup Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:52.483 1:40.258 3
14 7 Jasmin SARJOS FIN SML Jasmin Sarjos Racing Yamaha Pi STK600 10 17:55.857 1:44.580 2
15 27 Szymon STRANKOWSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:57.245 1:46.156 1
16 54 Turgut DURUKAN TUR AMF JRT Jutesan Racing Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 17:57.439 1:44.523 0
17 99 Josef PONCIK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 10 18:00.791 1:45.702 0
18 90 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Me STK600 AA 10 18:03.902 1:46.438 0
19 65 Tomasz MURAWSKI POL PZM Automobilklub Wielkopolski Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 16:30.476 1:47.822 0
20 32 Patrik STACHURA CZE ACCR AMK Terlicko Kawasaki Du STK600 AA 9 16:46.654 1:49.733 0
21 77 Raimund SOLLINGER JR. AUT AMF Polizeisportverein Wels Ms Yamaha Pi STK600 AA 9 16:47.894 1:49.753 0
22 5 Nikolett KOVACS HUN AMF No.1 Mini _s Motoros Team Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 16:50.221 1:50.338 0
23 16 Patryk PAZERA POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 16:50.682 1:50.636 0
24 22 Grzegorz FALKIEWICZ POL PZM DANAU Yamaha Du STK600 AA 9 16:50.829 1:49.236 0

Not Classified (75% - 7 Laps)
DNF 17 Jakub BOLEK POL PZM Bimoto Racing Kawasaki Me STK600 AA 1 1:53.344 DNF 1:53.344 0
DNS 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du STK600 AA 0.000 DNS 0
DQ 10 Jiri MRKYVKA CZE ACCR JM Superstock Team Kawasaki Br STK600 AA 10 17:21.408 DQ 1:43.010 0

#4, #2 - Set Time Penalty:45sec penalty for violation of starting procedure
#10 - Disqualified due to technical error

Printed: 2018.09.02 15:53 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

STK1000 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 15 1:41.338 3
2 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 1:43.218 1.880 1.880 2
3 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT BMW Du STK1000 AA 16 1:43.430 2.092 0.212 1
4 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 15 1:44.034 2.696 0.604 0
5 69 Dominik JUDA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 1:44.245 2.907 0.211 0
6 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 14 1:44.342 3.004 0.097 0
7 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 14 1:44.380 3.042 0.038 0
8 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 1:44.544 3.206 0.164 0
9 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 13 1:45.512 4.174 0.968 0

10 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DEU DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 15 1:45.697 4.359 0.185 0
11 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 13 1:45.822 4.484 0.125 0
12 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 13 1:46.616 5.278 0.794 0
13 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 12 1:48.176 6.838 1.560 0
14 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 14 1:49.317 7.979 1.141 0
15 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK KVARNER Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 7 1:53.140 11.802 3.823 0

Not Classified (112% - 1:53.498)

94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing Team BMW Du STK1000 AA 14 1:54.411 13.073 1.271 0

Printed: 2018.09.01 10:53 Page 1/1



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:41.338

 1 2
111 Michal SEMBERA

1:43.218

 1 3
6 Michal PRASEK

1:43.430

 2 4
321 David BOZIC

1:44.034

 2 5
69 Dominik JUDA

1:44.245

 2 6
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:44.342

 3 7
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:44.380

 3 8
23 Adrian PASEK

1:44.544

 3 9
82 Karel PESEK

1:45.512

 4 10
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:45.697

 4 11
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:45.822

 4 12
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:46.616

 5 13
41 Frane MRDULJAS

1:48.176

 5 14
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:49.317

 5 15
3 Mario ORESKI

1:53.140

 6 16
94 Piotr FALAT

1:54.411

Printed: 2018.09.01. 10:55:05 
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Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Race 1 

Race (12 Laps) 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)STK1000 
Alpe Adria Open 
Race 1 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 12 20:38.081 1:41.362 26
2 69 Dominik JUDA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 20:46.071 7.990 1:42.423 20
3 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 20:46.084 8.003 1:42.574 16
4 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 20:52.943 14.862 1:41.605 13
5 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 20:54.676 16.595 1:42.747 11
6 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 20:55.836 17.755 1:42.845 10
7 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 21:28.410 50.329 1:44.490 9
8 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DEU DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 12 21:29.561 51.480 1:46.015 8
9 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 21:30.784 52.703 1:45.709 7

10 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 12 21:44.143 1:06.062 1:47.148 6
11 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 12 21:45.600 1:07.519 1:46.776 5
12 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 21:53.929 1:15.848 1:43.575 4
13 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK KVARNER Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 12 22:01.221 1:23.140 1:47.423 3
14 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 12 22:15.360 1:37.279 1:49.673 2
15 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing Team BMW Du STK1000 AA 11 21:04.261 1 Lap 1:50.784 1

Not Classified (75% - 9 Laps)

DNF 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT BMW Du STK1000 AA 6 11:57.813 DNF 1:44.353 0

Printed: 2018.09.01 16:08 Page 1/1



Pos 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 

No. 
55 

111 
69 
77 
65 
23 
6 

13 
321 
82 
37 
36 
41 
3 

14 
94 

Name 
Michal FILLA 
Michal SEMBERA 
Dominik JUDA 
Kamil KRZEMIEN 
Tomas SVITOK 
Adrian PASEK 
Michal PRASEK 
Ladislav CHMELIK 
David BOZIC 
Karel PESEK 
Arnaud FRIEDRICH 
Vaclav BITTMAN 
Frane MRDULJAS 
Mario ORESKI 
Jaroslaw SZCZESNY 
Piotr FALAT 

FMN 
ACCR 
ACCR 
ACCR 
PZM 
SMF 
PZM 
ACCR 
SMF 
AMZS 
ACCR 
DMSB 
ACCR 
HMS 
HMS 
PZM 
PZM 

Team 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
TME racing team 
TME racing team 
Wojcik Racing Team 
SK Energy Maco Racing 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Rohac - Fejta Moto RT 
KBS Team 
BS Motosport Racing Tea
KPA/Moto82 
Team LRP Poland 
BRC Subrt Racing Team 
Team Motobanda 
MK KVARNER 
LRP Poland 
Piotr Falat Racing Team 

Bike 
BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
BMW 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
Aprilia 
BMW 
BMW 

Class 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 
STK1000 

Overall BestTm 
1:41.338 
1:41.605 
1:42.423 
1:42.574 
1:42.747 
1:42.845 
1:43.430 
1:43.575 
1:44.034 
1:45.512 
1:45.697 
1:45.709 
1:46.776 
1:47.423 
1:49.317 
1:50.784 

In Session 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Race 1 
Qualification 
Race 1 

Q Best Tm 
1:41.338 
1:43.218 
1:44.245 
1:44.380 
1:44.342 
1:44.544 
1:43.430 
1:45.822 
1:44.034 
1:45.512 
1:45.697 
1:46.616 
1:48.176 
1:53.140 
1:49.317 
1:54.411 

R1 Best Tm 
1:41.362 
1:41.605 
1:42.423 
1:42.574 
1:42.747 
1:42.845 
1:44.353 
1:43.575 
1:44.490 
1:47.148 
1:46.015 
1:45.709 
1:46.776 
1:47.423 
1:49.673 
1:50.784 

Printed: 2018.09.01. 16:21:07 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 
Licensed to:  Hungary 

Alpe Adria Int. Ch. Rd5 (Red Bull Ring) 
ALPE ADRIA - STK1000 

Combined Q and R1 Times 

Red Bull Ring 4,318 km 



POLE POSITION

 1 1
55 Michal FILLA

1:41.338

 1 2
111 Michal SEMBERA

1:41.605

 1 3
69 Dominik JUDA

1:42.423

 2 4
77 Kamil KRZEMIEN

1:42.574

 2 5
65 Tomas SVITOK

1:42.747

 2 6
23 Adrian PASEK

1:42.845

 3 7
6 Michal PRASEK

1:43.430

 3 8
13 Ladislav CHMELIK

1:43.575

 3 9
321 David BOZIC

1:44.034

 4 10
82 Karel PESEK

1:45.512

 4 11
37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH

1:45.697

 4 12
36 Vaclav BITTMAN

1:45.709

 5 13
41 Frane MRDULJAS

1:46.776

 5 14
3 Mario ORESKI

1:47.423

 5 15
14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY

1:49.317

 6 16
94 Piotr FALAT

1:50.784

Printed: 2018.09.01. 16:22:21 
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Red Bull Ring 4,318km 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

STK1000 Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 2
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 23 Adrian PASEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 18:15.326 1:30.588 25
2 55 Michal FILLA CZE ACCR BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi STK1000 AA 12 18:15.569 0.243 1:30.343 21
3 37 Arnaud FRIEDRICH DEU DMSB Team LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 12 18:26.521 11.195 1:30.691 16
4 6 Michal PRASEK CZE ACCR Rohac - Fejta Moto RT BMW Du STK1000 AA 12 18:39.439 24.113 1:31.968 13
5 77 Kamil KRZEMIEN POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 18:48.546 33.220 1:33.206 11
6 82 Karel PESEK CZE ACCR KPA/Moto82 Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 12 18:50.807 35.481 1:33.078 10
7 111 Michal SEMBERA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 18:51.185 35.859 1:32.858 9
8 36 Vaclav BITTMAN CZE ACCR BRC Subrt Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 18:53.444 38.118 1:33.125 8
9 65 Tomas SVITOK SVK SMF SK Energy Maco Racing Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 19:01.570 46.244 1:32.132 7

10 13 Ladislav CHMELIK CZE SMF KBS Team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 19:01.584 46.258 1:33.902 6
11 69 Dominik JUDA CZE ACCR TME racing team BMW Br STK1000 AA 12 19:10.792 55.466 1:33.680 5
12 94 Piotr FALAT POL PZM Piotr Falat Racing Team BMW Du STK1000 AA 12 19:20.993 1:05.667 1:35.187 4
13 14 Jaroslaw SZCZESNY POL PZM LRP Poland BMW Pi STK1000 AA 12 19:21.073 1:05.747 1:35.289 3
14 321 David BOZIC SLO AMZS BS Motosport Racing Team Yamaha Du STK1000 AA 12 19:21.383 1:06.057 1:35.121 2
15 41 Frane MRDULJAS CRO HMS Team Motobanda Kawasaki Pi STK1000 AA 11 18:33.231 1 Lap 1:40.076 1
16 3 Mario ORESKI CRO HMS MK KVARNER Aprilia Du STK1000 AA 11 18:35.962 1 Lap 1:39.838 0

Printed: 2018.09.02 14:16 Page 1/1



ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

SBK Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Qualifying
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Best Tm Diff Gap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 12 1:41.068 3

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 11 1:41.939 0.871 0.871 2

3 36 Nico THONI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 11 1:42.457 1.389 0.518 1

4 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 1:42.538 1.470 0.081 0

5 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 12 1:42.681 1.613 0.143 0

6 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 18 1:42.731 1.663 0.050 0

7 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 14 1:43.351 2.283 0.620 0

8 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF Team Berghammer Suzuki Pi SBK AA 13 1:43.563 2.495 0.212 0

9 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 11 1:43.733 2.665 0.170 0

10 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:43.789 2.721 0.056 0

11 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 18 1:43.905 2.837 0.116 0

12 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 16 1:44.099 3.031 0.194 0

13 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL PZM BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 16 1:44.389 3.321 0.290 0

14 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF Team Fritze-PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 12 1:44.479 3.411 0.090 0

15 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 17 1:44.930 3.862 0.451 0

16 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 12 1:44.961 3.893 0.031 0

17 56 Thomas GRADINGER AUT AMF Leitwolf Racing Honda Pi SBK AA 14 1:44.983 3.915 0.022 0

18 645 Christian WEBER AUT AMF MRC Wolfsberg-2Rad Dohr Suzuki Du SBK AA 15 1:45.198 4.130 0.215 0

19 81 Christian WIESINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV-Weels BMW Du SBK AA 17 1:45.459 4.391 0.261 0

20 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 17 1:45.819 4.751 0.36 0

21 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 15 1:46.189 5.121 0.37 0

22 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 14 1:46.557 5.489 0.368 0

23 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha R1 SBK AA 13 1:47.317 6.249 0.760 0

24 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Superbike Team BMW Du SBK AA 11 1:48.598 7.530 1.281 0

25 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 7 1:49.677 8.609 1.079 0

26 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 1:51.064 9.996 1.387 0

Not Classified (112% - 1:53.196)

6 Rudolf MAURER AUT AMF MAKU Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK AA 13 1:53.320 12.252 2.256 0

75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 15 1:53.917 12.849 0.597 0

DNS 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi  Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br, P SBK AA 0

DNS 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 0

DNS 777 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 0
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

SBK Red Bull Ring (4318 m)

Alpe Adria Open

Race 1
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 10 16:52.021 1:40.157 26

2 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF PSV - Weels Suzuki Pi SBK AA 10 17:09.778 17.757 1:41.521 20

3 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 10 17:23.985 31.964 1:42.099 16

4 56 Thomas GRADINGER AUT AMF Leitwolf Racing Honda Pi SBK AA 10 17:24.994 32.973 1:42.757 13

5 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 17:32.113 40.092 1:44.064 11

6 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL PZM BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 10 17:32.903 40.882 1:43.810 10

7 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 10 17:36.307 44.286 1:43.755 9

8 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 10 17:49.017 56.996 1:44.195 8

9 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 10 17:51.785 59.764 1:44.523 7

10 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha R1 SBK AA 10 17:53.340 1:01.319 1:45.360 6

11 645 Christian WEBER AUT AMF MRC Wolfsberg-2Rad Dohr Suzuki Du SBK AA 10 17:59.937 1:07.916 1:45.159 5

12 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 10 18:05.689 1:13.668 1:45.612 4

13 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 18:20.190 1:28.169 1:47.672 3

14 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 18:23.249 1:31.228 1:42.907 2

15 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 18:23.391 1:31.370 1:45.551 1

16 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Superbike Team BMW Du SBK AA 10 18:25.019 1:32.998 1:47.406 0

17 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 10 18:31.865 1:39.844 1:47.288 0

18 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 9 17:25.968 1 Lap 1:52.768 0

19 81 Christian WIESINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV-Weels BMW Du SBK AA 7 17:23.882 3 Laps 1:48.076 0

Not Classified (75% - Laps)

DNF 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 10 17:18.384 DNF 1:42.547 0

DNF 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 10 17:18.715 DNF 1:41.786 0

DNF 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF Team Fritze-PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 10 17:47.517 DNF 1:45.236 0

DNF 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 9 15:56.146 DNF 1:44.447 0

DNF 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 9 16:17.942 DNF 1:46.106 0

DNF 6 Rudolf MAURER AUT AMF MAKU Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK AA 9 17:02.650 DNF 1:50.954 0

DNF 36 Nico THONI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 1 1:47.294 DNF 1:47.294 0

DNF 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 0.000 DNF 0

DNS 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi  Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br, P SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 777 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

The race was stopped with red flag after 10 full laps.
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41 
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Name 
Karel HANIKA 
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Ville VALTONEN 
Philipp STEINMAYR 
Ondrej JEZEK 
Nico THONI 
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Christian WEBER 
Artur WIELEBSKI 
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Vaclav RUMLENA 
Mike WOHNER 
Stanislav POLAK 
Peter DUCHYNA 
Marcin DABROWSKI 
David OUREDNICEK 
Rudolf MAURER 
Gorski MACIEJ 
Oldakowski DAMIAN 
Andreas FICHTENBAUER 
Hannes SCHAFZAHL 

FMN 
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ACCR 
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PZM 
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AMF 
ACCR 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 
PZM 
AMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
ACCR 
SMF 
SMF 
ACCR 
AMF 
PZM 
PZM 
AMF 
AMF 

Team 
Mercury Racing Team 
Team Berghammer 
Team Sensetec 
ESA Racing Team 
Mercury Racing Team 
Team Styria Racing 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Motorrad Mayer 
Leitwolf Racing 
Bertl K. Racing Team 
BMW Motorrad Czech 
BMW Sikora Motosport 
Pazera Racing 
BMP Motors 
Wojcik Racing Team 
Team LRP Poland 
Team Fritze-PSV Wels 
MRC Wolfsberg-2Rad Doh
Wojcik Racing Team 
PSV-Weels 
Halbich Motorsport 
Dunlop Racing 
GT2 Motorsport 
Peter Duchyna 
Ninja-Moto Superbike Tea
Dafit Motoracing 
MAKU Racing Team 
75 Gorski Racing 
Oldakowski Team 
racer4kids.at 
Ratezi  Racing Team Zieg

Bike 
BMW 
Suzuki 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
BMW 
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Yamaha 
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BMW 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
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BMW 
BMW 
Suzuki 
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BMW 
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BMW 
Yamaha 
BMW 
BMW 
Yamaha 
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BMW 
Yamaha 
Yamaha 
Kawasaki 
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SBK 
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SBK 
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SBK 
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SBK 

Overall BestTm 
1:40.157 
1:41.521 
1:41.786 
1:41.939 
1:42.099 
1:42.457 
1:42.538 
1:42.547 
1:42.757 
1:43.351 
1:43.733 
1:43.755 
1:43.789 
1:43.810 
1:44.099 
1:44.195 
1:44.479 
1:45.159 
1:45.360 
1:45.459 
1:45.551 
1:45.612 
1:46.106 
1:47.288 
1:47.406 
1:47.672 
1:50.954 
1:52.768 
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Qualification 
Qualification 
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Qualification 
Qualification 
Race 1 
Qualification 
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Qualification 
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Qualification 
Race 1 
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Race 1 
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Qualification 
Qualification 

Q Best Tm 
1:41.068 
1:43.563 
1:42.681 
1:41.939 
1:42.731 
1:42.457 
1:42.538 
1:43.905 
1:44.983 
1:43.351 
1:43.733 
1:44.961 
1:43.789 
1:44.389 
1:44.099 
1:44.930 
1:44.479 
1:45.198 
1:47.317 
1:45.459 
1:46.189 
1:45.819 
1:46.557 
1:49.677 
1:48.598 
1:51.064 
1:53.320 
1:53.917 

R1 Best Tm 
1:40.157 
1:41.521 
1:41.786 
1:42.907 
1:42.099 
1:47.294 

1:42.547 
1:42.757 
1:44.523 

1:43.755 
1:44.064 
1:43.810 
1:44.447 
1:44.195 
1:45.236 
1:45.159 
1:45.360 
1:48.076 
1:45.551 
1:45.612 
1:46.106 
1:47.288 
1:47.406 
1:47.672 
1:50.954 
1:52.768 
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ALPE ADRIA INTERNATIONAL MOTORCYCLE CHAMPIONSHIP Round 5 (Spielberg, AUT) 31-02.08-09.2018

Red Bull Ring (4318 m)SBK

Alpe Adria Open 
Race 2 - OFFICIAL RESULT
Pos No Rider Nat FMN Club Bike Ty. Class N.Cl. Laps Total Tm Diff Best Lap Pts

1 98 Karel HANIKA CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 14 21:23.403 1:30.890 25

2 411 Philipp STEINMAYR AUT AMF ESA Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 21:27.098 3.695 1:30.503 21

3 56 Thomas GRADINGER AUT AMF Leitwolf Racing Honda Pi SBK AA 14 21:28.191 4.788 1:30.881 16

4 45 Ondrej JEZEK CZE ACCR Mercury Racing Team BMW Br SBK AA 14 21:32.320 8.917 1:31.301 13

5 19 Pawel SZKOPEK POL PZM Pazera Racing Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 21:36.503 13.100 1:31.221 11

6 13 Ville VALTONEN FIN SML Team Sensetec Yamaha Pi SBK 14 21:36.715 13.312 1:31.324 10

7 71 Thomas BERGHAMMER AUT AMF Team Berghammer Suzuki Pi SBK AA 14 21:37.006 13.603 1:31.741 9

8 95 Julian MAYER AUT AMF Motorrad Mayer Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 21:37.125 13.722 1:31.773 8

9 33 Marek SZKOPEK POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 21:37.654 14.251 1:31.561 7

10 11 Ireneusz SIKORA POL PZM BMW Sikora Motosport BMW Pi SBK AA 14 21:47.166 23.763 1:32.071 6

11 36 Nico THONI AUT AMF Team Styria Racing Aprilia Pi SBK AA 14 21:48.461 25.058 1:32.732 5

12 17 Pawel GORKA POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 21:55.166 31.763 1:32.379 4

13 90 Bartlomiej LEWANDOWSKI POL PZM Team LRP Poland BMW Pi SBK AA 14 21:56.046 32.643 1:32.619 3

14 15 Milos CIHAK CZE ACCR BMW Motorrad Czech BMW Pi SBK AA 14 21:56.165 32.762 1:32.982 2

15 49 Mike WOHNER AUT AMF Dunlop Racing BMW Du SBK AA 14 21:57.052 33.649 1:32.493 1

16 16 Artur WIELEBSKI POL PZM Wojcik Racing Team Yamaha R1 SBK AA 14 21:59.004 35.601 1:32.683 0

17 21 Hannes SCHAFZAHL AUT AMF Ratezi  Racing Team Ziegel Kawasaki Br, P SBK AA 14 21:59.405 36.002 1:32.534 0

18 163 Bartlomiej MORANSKI POL PZM BMP Motors BMW Pi SBK AA 14 22:01.766 38.363 1:32.770 0

19 210 David OUREDNICEK CZE ACCR Dafit Motoracing Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 22:26.398 1:02.995 1:34.711 0

20 133 Vaclav RUMLENA CZE ACCR Halbich Motorsport Yamaha Du SBK AA 14 22:34.778 1:11.375 1:35.059 0

21 224 Peter DUCHYNA SVK SMF Peter Duchyna BMW Du SBK AA 14 22:53.896 1:30.493 1:36.553 0

22 75 Gorski MACIEJ POL PZM 75 Gorski Racing BMW Pi SBK AA 13 21:31.736 1 Lap 1:37.137 0

23 44 Marcin DABROWSKI POL SMF Ninja-Moto Superbike Team BMW Du SBK AA 13 22:16.361 1 Lap 1:41.052 0

Not Classified (75% - 10 Laps)

DNF 645 Christian WEBER AUT AMF MRC Wolfsberg-2Rad Dohr Suzuki Du SBK AA 10 16:00.632 DNF 1:32.887 0

DNF 37 Christopher KEMMER AUT AMF Bertl K. Racing Team BMW Pi SBK AA 6 10:13.616 DNF 1:32.468 0

DNS 6 Rudolf MAURER AUT AMF MAKU Racing Team Ducati Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 427 Andreas FICHTENBAUER AUT AMF racer4kids.at Yamaha Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 777 Oldakowski DAMIAN POL PZM Oldakowski Team Yamaha Du SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 64 Rene GEBETSROITHER AUT AMF Team Fritze-PSV Wels BMW Du SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 81 Christian WIESINGER MAYR AUT AMF PSV-Weels BMW Du SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0

DNS 41 Stanislav POLAK CZE ACCR GT2 Motorsport Yamaha Pi SBK AA 0.000 DNS 0
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